

ITEM NO.101

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 749 OF 2010

ARPITA DUTT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

Respondent has filed appearance after order dated

25.10.2010.

List again on 16.11.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd